KEY ENERGY DRILLING, INC.

6 Desta Drive
Ke" Suite 4400
N ) Midland, Texas 79705
Phone 915-570-0494
Fax 915-570-0465

To:  Whom It May Concern:

SUR: P-13-18s-37¢, 990/S & 660/E

RE:  STATE OF NEW MEXICO BHL: P-13-18s-37e, 336/S & 654/E

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INCLINATION REPORT APl # 30-025-36046

Lease Name: HOBBS DEEP A o BO AT N
Well Number: #1 s fe
County/State: LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO -~ i
Operator: OCCIDENTAL PERMIAN, LTD. o NS
Address: 580 WESTLAKE PARK BLVD, ROOM 340B s
Address: HOUSTON, TX 77079 N S -

i N <5
Location:

I, CHOYR GILBERT, Contract Manager for Key Energy Drilling, Inc., 6 Desta Drive,
Suite 4400, Midland, TX 79705, declare that I am authorized to make this certification,

that I have personal knowledge of the inclination data and facts placed on this form and

that such data and facts are true, correct, and complete to the best of my knowledge.

Sworn to and Subscribed Before Me by the said

<“CHOYR GILBERT
Contract Manager

Thisthe /4 dayof < Tp~uary, , 2003

In and for the State of Texas

g\ DENESE TRUITT

; NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF TEXAS
% - CONMINSION ESPINES
Xuts/ APRIL 28, 2004

DENESE TRUITT
Print Name of Notary Public




STATE OF NEW MEXICO
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INCLINATION REPORT

FIELD NAME LEASE NAME WELL NUMBER
Wildcat; Tubb-Drinkard-Abo JHOBBS DEEP A #1
OPERATOR COUNTY
OCCIDENTAL PERMIAN, LTD. LEA
ADDRESS
580 WESTLAKE PARK BLVD., ROOM 340B; HOUSTON, TEXAS 77079
LOCATION
Letter P, Sec. 13, T-18-S, R-37-E
RECORD OF INCLINATION
COURSE LENGTH COURSE .
MEASURED DEPTH HUNDREDS OF| ANGLE OF INCLINATION] DISPLACEMENT PER DISPLACEMENT ACCUMULATIVE
FEET, FEET DEGREE HUNDRED FEET| FEET DISPLACEMENT
447 4.41 1.000 175 7.70 7.70
937 4.96 1.000 1.75 8.66 16.35
1410 4,73 1.000 1.75 8.25 24.61
1505 0.95 0.750 1.31 1.24 25.85
2478 8.73 2.500 4.36 42.44 68.29
2667 1.89 2.750 4.80 9.07 77.36
2887 2.20 1.250 218 4.80 82.16
3076 1.89 1.000 1.75 3.30 85.46
3296 2.20 0.500 0.87 1.92 87.38
3768 4.72 0.750 1.31 6.18 93.56
4240 4.72 1.000 1.75 8.24 101.79
4713 4.73 4.500 7.85 37.11 138.91
4839 1.26 4.750 8.28 10.43 149.34
4965 1.26 4.500 7.85 9.89 159.23
5091 1.26 5.000 8.72 10.98 170.21
5186 0.95 4.750 8.28 7.87 178.07
5312 1.26 4.500 7.85 9.89 187.96
5439 1.27 4.250 7.41 9.41 197.37
5565 1.26 4.250 7.41 9.34 206.71
5689 1.24 4.000 6.98 8.65 215.36
6100 411 3.700 6.45 26.52 241.88
6312 2.12 9.100 15.82 33.53 275.41
6509 1.97 15.500 26.72 52.65 328.06
6820 3.11 21.500 36.65 113.98 442 04
7233 413 22.900 38.91 160.71 602.75
7448 2.15 23.700 40.19 86.42 689.17
7512 0.64 24.100 40.83 26.13 715.30
7745 2.33 24.000 40.67 94.77 810.07
-77.45 0.00 0.00 810.07
0.00 0.00 0.00 810.07
- 0.00 0.00 0.00 810.07
0.00 0.00 0.00 810.07
0.00 0.00 0.00 810.07
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NAME OF COMPANY

KEY ENERGY DRILLING, INC.

CHOYR GILBERT - CONTRACT MANAGER

TELEPHONE NUMBER

(915) 570-0494




